;®Appr0ved by th¢ City:

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract A dministration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Fuel, Diesel, Biodiesel and Gas

W.H. Breshears Date

Attn: Ed Friedberg Buyer Name:
P.O. Box 392 Term contract
Modesto, CA 95353 Type:

Not-to-exceed amount:

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

October 9, 2009
Howard Tevelson
70882

Indefinite quantity
$350,000

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 09/01/09 08/31/10 No Change
1 No Change No Change No Change  Additem 416

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

Per Special Conditions 81 - Additional Items, the following item has been added to the contract. (See

Attachment “A”)
Item: Primary: 416

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

' /

IR -
/ /7 1 // ,,/Z'/)‘LL /-

Naomi Kelly, Director of OCA and Purchaser

Approved by Contractor:

Signature

Name and title

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files.

/O—(6 ¢
Date
\o/zz
Da

E\)\R?;\E%)Bcz"@/ SAes MR,

P-280 (2-09-09)

~A



Attachment “A”
Contract 70882

Fuel, Diesel, Biodiesel and Gas

W.H. Breshears
October 9, 2009

Per Special Conditions 81 — Additional Items, the following has been added to the contract:

Est. annual usage Delivery quantity Mark Up/
Type (gallons) Item (gallons) Down
Red Dye Diesel 8,000 416 over 1,600 +.249




